
LABORERS’ LOCAL NO. 91 

4500 WITMER INDUSTRIAL ESTATES 

NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK  14305 

PHONE: 716-297-6441    FAX: 716-297-3414 

 

TO ALL UNION COUNCIL OF UTILITY CONTRACTORS 

FOR NIAGARA COUNTY 
Please be advised that as of July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026, the increase of $2.45 will be distributed as follows: 

 

Wages – Base Pay                         1st Shift  - Regular Rate 

Old Rate      $34.90 per hour                        2nd Shift              - 15% above base rate 

Increase          2.45 per hour            3rd Shift  - 20% above base rate 

New Rate    $37.35 per hour 

 

Watchman & Security Guard (Wages)                               

No Change   $13.00 per hour (base pay)                       Foreman              - 10% above base rate 

                                                                           Gen. Foreman - 15% above base rate  

          Deductions from Wages:                               Asbestos              - $2.00 above base rate 

1. Dues Deductions                

   10% of Total Gross Wages          Apprentice: 
2. Laborers’ Local #91 Scholarship Fund           0 – 1,000 hours          - 60% of base pay 

   .05 per hour                                                   1,001 – 2,000 hours    - 70% of base pay 

3. Organizing Fund                                             2,001 – 3,000 hours   - 80% of base pay 

.35 per hour                                                   3,001 – 4,000 hours   - 90% of base pay   

4. Laborers’ Local #91 LECET                            

.15 per hour                                

5. LPA Fund                                                 

    .15 per hour  

           

FRINGE BENEFITS:       

 

Welfare & Health Fund                                                                PLEASE NOTE: 

No Change     $17.49 per hour                                       THE SAME MULTIPLE WHICH APPLIES 

          TO THE PAYMENT OF OVERTIME WORK 

          SHALL ALSO APPLY IN THE PAYMENT 

                                                                                         OF FRINGE BENEFITS                          

Pension Fund                                                                    

No Change    $20.77 per hour ___ 

____________    

NYS Laborers’ Health & Safety        Council of Utility Contractors, Inc.  

No Change     $ .10 per hour                                       No Change               $ .15 per hour 

                                                                                        

Laborers’ Local No. 91 Educational       

& Training Fund                                                       Package Breakdown 

No Change     $3.00 per hour                                      Base Rate               $37.35 per hour 

                                                                                    Fringe Rate               $41.76 per hour 

NYS Laborers’ LECET                                           Total Package           $79.11 per hour 

No Change     $ .15 per hour 

 

Laborers’ Local No. 91 LECET Fund   

No Change     $ .10 per hour 

 


